SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 22,2007 Hearing Room 343
1:00 pm Tapes 42 - 43

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Floyd Prozanski
Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: Measure Introduction-Work Session
HB 2192-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2355-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2356-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2358-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2364-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2365-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
42A 002 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.
MEASURE INTRODUCTION-WORK SESSION
004 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves LC 1962 (EXHIBIT A) BE
INTRODUCED as a committee bill.
VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

HB 2192-PUBLIC HEARING

010 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
018 Trisha Baxter, Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT B)
037 Chair Burdick
038 Baxter
046 Chair Burdick
048 Baxter
050 Chair Burdick
056 Sen. Beyer
42A 059 Baxter
063 Chair Burdick
064 Baxter
066 Chair Burdick
068 Baxter

075 Chair Burdick



HB 2192-WORK SESSION
079 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2192 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 4-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - Walker
Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2355-PUBLIC HEARING

085 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
094 Sylvia Stevens, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT C)
131 Chair Burdick

HB 2355-WORK SESSION
132 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2355 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2356-PUBLIC HEARING
138 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
151 Sylvia Stevens, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT D)

HB 2356-WORK SESSION
165 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2356 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2358-PUBLIC HEARING

170 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
177 Sylvia Stevens, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT E)
216 Chair Burdick
42A 218 Stevens
222 Chair Burdick
223 Stevens
229 Sen. Beyer
233 Stevens
247 Chair Burdick
250 Stevens
253 Sen. Prozanski
260 Chair Burdick
263 Stevens
271 Sen. Beyer
275 Stevens
279 Sen. Beyer
283 Stevens
286 Sen. Kruse

290 Chair Burdick



294
300
311
314
319
325
334
343
348
353
361
363
367

HB 2358-WORK SESSION
385

HB 2364-PUBLIC HEARING
42A 393
414

43A 031
033
038
040
042
049

HB 2364-WORK SESSION
060

066

HB 2365-PUBLIC HEARING
070

081

095
099
118
123
126

Sen. Prozanski
Stevens

Chair Burdick
Sen. Beyer
Chair Burdick
Stevens

Chair Burdick
Sen. Beyer
Chair Burdick
Sen. Walker
Chair Burdick
Sen. Beyer
Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves HB 2358 to the floor with
a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 3-2-0
AYE: 3 - Sen. Burdick, Sen. Walker, Sen. Prozanski
NAY: 2 - Sen. Kruse, Sen. Beyer

The motion Carries.
SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Douglas MacCourt, Oregon State Bar’s Indian Law Section
(EXHIBIT F)

Chair Burdick

Sen. Kruse

MacCourt

Sen. Walker

MacCourt

Sen. Walker

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2364 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Sen. Kruse

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Craig Chisholm, Oregon State Bar’s Real Estate and Land Use
Section (EXHIBIT G)

Chair Burdick

Chisholm

Sen. Prozanski

Chisholm

Chair Burdick



43A

HB 2365-WORK SESSION

129
134
135
144
146
151
156
173
175
179
182
196
198

206
210

213
216
226
241
246
251
255

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

262

Qmmouawmp

Chisholm
Chair Burdick
Chisholm
Chair Burdick
Chisholm
Sen. Beyer
Chisholm
Chair Burdick
Chisholm
Sen. Walker
Chisholm
Sen. Walker
Chisholm

Sen. Prozanski
Chair Burdick

Chisholm

Sen. Beyer
Chisholm

Sen. Prozanski
Chisholm

Sen. Beyer
Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2365 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:20 p.m.

Measure Introduction, LC 1962, Staff, 10 pp

HB 2192, Written Testimony, Trisha Baxter, 1 p

HB 2355, Written Testimony, Sylvia Stevens, 1 p

HB 2356, Written Testimony, Sylvia Stevens, 1 p

HB 2358, Written Testimony, Sylvia Stevens, 1 p

SB 2364, Written Testimony, Douglas MacCourt, 2 pp
HB 2365, Written Testimony, Craig Chisholm, 1 p



