SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 22, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:00 pm Tapes 42 - 43

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Floyd Prozanski Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: Measure Introduction-Work Session

HB 2192-Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2355-Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2356-Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2358-Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2364-Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2365-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
42A	002	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.

MEASURE INTRODUCTION-WORK SESSION

004 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves LC 1962 (EXHIBIT A) BE

INTRODUCED as a committee bill.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

HR	2192	.PITRI	JC HE	ARING

11D 2172-1	UDLIC HEARING		
	010	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel	
018		Trisha Baxter, Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT B)	
	037	Chair Burdick	
	038	Baxter	
	046	Chair Burdick	
	048	Baxter	
	050	Chair Burdick	
	056	Sen. Beyer	
42A	059	Baxter	
	063	Chair Burdick	
	064	Baxter	
	066	Chair Burdick	
	068	Baxter	
	075	Chair Burdick	

HB 2192-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2192 to the floor with a DO

PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2355-PUBLIC HEARING

085 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

094 Sylvia Stevens, Oregon State Bar (**EXHIBIT C**)

131 Chair Burdick

HB 2355-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2355 to the floor with a DO

PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2356-PUBLIC HEARING

138 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

151 Sylvia Stevens, Oregon State Bar (**EXHIBIT D**)

HB 2356-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2356 to the floor with a DO

PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

HR 2358-PUBLIC HEARING

290

HB 2358-PU	BLIC HEARING	
	170	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	177	Sylvia Stevens, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT E)
	216	Chair Burdick
42A	218	Stevens
	222	Chair Burdick
	223	Stevens
	229	Sen. Beyer
	233	Stevens
	247	Chair Burdick
	250	Stevens
	253	Sen. Prozanski
	260	Chair Burdick
	263	Stevens
	271	Sen. Beyer
	275	Stevens
	279	Sen. Beyer
	283	Stevens
	286	Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

	294	Sen. Prozanski	
	300	Stevens	
	311	Chair Burdick	
	314	Sen. Beyer	
	319	Chair Burdick	
	325	Stevens	
	334	Chair Burdick	
	343	Sen. Beyer	
	348	Chair Burdick	
	353	Sen. Walker	
	361	Chair Burdick	
	363		
	367	Sen. Beyer Chair Burdick	
	307	Chan Burdick	
HB 2358-WORK SESSION 385		MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves HB 2358 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.	
		VOTE: 3-2-0	
		AYE: 3 - Sen. Burdick, Sen. Walker, Sen. Prozanski	
		NAY: 2 - Sen. Kruse, Sen. Beyer	
		The motion Carries.	
		SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.	
HB 2364-P	UBLIC HEARING		
42A	393	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel	
	414	Douglas MacCourt, Oregon State Bar's Indian Law Section	
		(EXHIBIT F)	
43A	031	Chair Burdick	
	033	Sen. Kruse	
	038	MacCourt	
	040	Sen. Walker	
	042	MacCourt	
	049	Sen. Walker	
HB 2364-W	VORK SESSION 060	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2364 to the floor with a DO	
		PASS recommendation. VOTE: 5-0-0	
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.	
		SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.	
	066	Sen. Kruse	
	000	Sell. Muse	
<u>HB 2</u> 365-P	UBLIC HEARING		
	070	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel	
	081	Craig Chisholm, Oregon State Bar's Real Estate and Land Use Section (EXHIBIT G)	
	095	Chair Burdick	
	099	Chisholm	
	110		

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Burdick

Chisholm

118

123

126

	129	Chisholm
	134	Chair Burdick
	135	Chisholm
	144	Chair Burdick
	146	Chisholm
	151	Sen. Beyer
	156	Chisholm
	173	Chair Burdick
	175	Chisholm
	179	Sen. Walker
	182	Chisholm
	196	Sen. Walker
	198	Chisholm
43A	206	Sen. Prozanski
	210	Chair Burdick
	213	Chisholm
	216	Sen. Beyer
	226	Chisholm
	241	Sen. Prozanski
	246	Chisholm
	251	Sen. Beyer
	255	Chair Burdick

HB 2365-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2365 to the floor with a DO

PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:20 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Measure Introduction, LC 1962, Staff, 10 pp
- B. HB 2192, Written Testimony, Trisha Baxter, 1 p
- C. HB 2355, Written Testimony, Sylvia Stevens, 1 p
- D. HB 2356, Written Testimony, Sylvia Stevens, 1 p
- E. HB 2358, Written Testimony, Sylvia Stevens, 1 p
- F. SB 2364, Written Testimony, Douglas MacCourt, 2 pp
- G. HB 2365, Written Testimony, Craig Chisholm, 1 p